Case Numbers: 1308544/2023 and 1300151/2024



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Clarke

Respondent: Smart Capital Technology Limited

Heard at: Birmingham, by CVP

On: 6 November 2024

Before: Employment Judge Coghlin KC

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr D Jepps, solicitor

JUDGMENT

Throughout the period from 2016 to 26 September 2023 inclusive the claimant was disabled by reason of ADHD and anxiety.

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Employment Judge Coghlin KC 6 November 2024

Case Numbers: 1308544/2023 and 1300151/2024